CONSERVATION COMMISSION: Zmployees of a resident state bait dealer
e e cannot trap minnows under permit issued

FISH AND GAME;I "~ to employer.

FILED

/

September 27, 1948

et

Honorable Frank M. Adams
Prosecuting Attorney
Polk County

Bolivar, Hissouri

Dear Sir:

This will acknowledge reéeipt of your request for an
opinion, which reads: _

"I respectfully submit the following
question concerning Section 19, 'J'
of the wWildlife and Forestry Code en=
titled, Residents State Bait Uealers
Permit. 3

"uestion: In trapping minnows under
the above section can the licencee em-
ploy agents -to run traps without the
agents having a licence issued to them,"

In so far as we can detcrmine, this particular regula-
tion referred to in your request has never been construed
by any of the appellate courts of this state.

It is & well established rule of statutory construction
that different sections of an act relating to the same general
subject matter must be construed together and, if possible, '
harmonized. The same rule is applicable to regulations. OSee
Parks v, State Social Security Commission, 160 S.W. (2d) 823,
236 Mo, app. 1054; also, Johnson v. Kruckemeyer et al., 29
SaW, (2d) $30, 221} Fo. kppc 351.

i careful examination of the following regulations may
aid in construing Section 19, subsection (J), wildlife and
Forestry Code of the State of Missouri, whica reads:

"Sec. 19. Resident permits.--Subject to
the provisions of these regulations, per-
mits may be obtained by residents of this












